06-14-1999 TS ONLY

To the H 1. Name of Conveying 101000	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying F. 101063702 Masaki OTA, Taku ADANIYA, Kenta NISHIMURA, Hirotaka KURAKAKE, Osamu HIRAMATSU, Hisakazu KOBAYASHI, Yasunori MAKINO, Ken SUITOU, and Kenji TAKENAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? When the sum of	2. Name and address of receiving party ies Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOY DANIES SEISAKUSHO Internal Address: Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) & addressed attached? Yes No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: May 19, 1999	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.	•
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
/1999 NTWAI1 00000236 09280115 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., (18,919) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	Signature June 7, 1999 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR

(File No.) for which I (we			
	for a United States Le			
. (Appl	ication Serial No.09/28	0,115 filed	on March 26,	1999
•)				

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Name: Masaki OTA	Date: <u>May 19, 199</u> 9
2)	Yaku Adaniya Name: Taku ADANIYA	Date: <u>May 19, 199</u> 9
3)	Kerta Mishimura Name: Kenta NISHIMURA	Date: <u>May 19, 199</u> 9

Page 1 of 2

4) Hirotaka Kurakake Name: Hirotaka KURAKAKE	Date: <u>May 19, 1999</u>
5) Samu Hiramatan Name: Osamu HIRAMATSU	Date: <u>May</u> 19, 1999
6) <u>Wisakayu Kobayashi</u> Name: Hisakazu KOBAYASHI	Date: May 19, 1999
7) Yasunon Makino Name: Yasunori MAKINO	Date: May 19, 1999
8) Len Suitou Name: Ken SUITOU	Date: May 19, 1999
9) Kenji Takenaka Name: Kenji TAKENAKA	Date: <u>May 19, 199</u> 9
Witness: Takashi (mehora) Name:	Date: <u>May 19, 199</u> 9
Witness: Marahita An	Date• May 19, 1999

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/10/1999